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SCC Boys Novice Meet - 5/19/23
Results

Boys 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

1 SHELTON 'A' 9:20.00 9:50.99

1) #1605  Arnaldo, Jacob 9 2) #1676  Telesmanick,

Owen 10

3) #1678  Vostinak, Joseph

11

4) #1666  Randall,

Matthew 9

2 WILBUR CROSS 'A' 10:50.00 9:53.45

1) #1840  Gonzalez,

Giovanni 10

2) #1844  Herrera, Alfonso

9

3) #1857  Tubac-Rivera,

Alessandro 9

4) #1852  Perez, Ismael 10

3 LYMAN HALL 'A' 9:45.00 9:58.74

1) #1329  Dubey, Evan 10 2) #1346  Walton, Charlie

9

3) #1339  Redford, Alan 9 4) #1341  Scalesse, Noah

10

4 NORTH HAVEN 'A' 9:20.00 10:35.52

1) #1409  Reilly, Luke 11 2) #1404  Mui, Remy 9 3) #1407  Ohanyan, Logan

10

4) #1414  Solimene, Joel

10

5 BRANFORD 'A' 10:50.00 10:50.52

1) #334  Weted, Nolan 10 2) #311  Lesyk, Paul 10 3) #332  Verdesoto,

Mathias 9

4) #328  Smiarowski,

Gavin 10

6 JONATHAN LAW 'A' 10:45.00 11:25.64

1) #1226  Hope, Aidan 11 2) #1259  Wischow, Carl

10

3) #1212  Corris, Hunter 9 4) #1247  Rickard, Chris

11

Boys 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

1 WEST HAVEN 'A' 46.80 46.21

1) #1758  DaSilva, Rui 10 2) #1765  Jackson, Quamir

9

3) #1755  Chan, Jamal 9 4) #1750  Awuah, Caleb

10

2 SHELTON 'A' 51.00 48.05

1) #1654  Oksenberg,

Conner 9

2) #1646  Matei, Sebastian

9

3) #1677  Totimeh,

Alexander 10

4) #1667  Reid, Devin 10
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3 SHEEHAN 'A' 49.44 49.75

1) #1531  Crespo, Jeremy

9

2) #1562  Vazquez, Dylan

9

3) #1551  Merola, Joshua

11

4) #1564  Wood, Brian 9

4 BRANFORD 'A' 50.50 49.99

1) #293  Budz, Charlie 9 2) #317  Owusu-Boateng,

Romeo 10

3) #283  Adsit, Alasdair 9 4) #309  Kwadade, Benito

10

5 FORAN 'A' 49.70 50.28

1) #857  Rodriguez, Justin

9

2) #829  Fink, John 9 3) #838  Kepshire, Jack 9 4) #843  Lin, Alex 9

6 JONATHAN LAW 'A' 47.80 50.75

1) #1219  Galiciano,

Nathan 11

2) #1213  Davidson,

Harley 9

3) #1198  Akuffo,

Maximilian 10

4) #1252  Soda, William 9

7 AMITY 'A' 50.00 51.62

1) #18  Chen, Andrew 10 2) #93  Oladele, Caleb 9 3) #4  Annatone, Ean 9 4) #83  Miguel, Maicon 9

8 CHESHIRE 'A' 55.00 53.36

1) #436  Cieslewski, Tyler

9

2) #453  Hamilton, Quince

11

3) #418  Allen, Andrew 10 4) #468  Kwayu, Quincy 9

-- WILBUR CROSS 'A' 52.00 DNS

1) #1861  Washington,

Giovanni 9

2) #1836  Dowdy, Blaize 9 3) #1853  Phillips, Tahji 11 4) #1860  Walton Jr.,

Montez 9

-- NOTRE DAME-WEST
HAVEN

'A' 50.00 DQ

1) #1497  Hilton-

Velazquez, Izaiha 9

2) #1512  Romero, Jayden

9

3) #1492  Ganim, George

9

4) #1498  Isiofia, Sochima

9

-- FAIRFIELD PREP 'A' 44.90 DNF

1) #771  Kennedy, William

10

2) #773  Louis, Jordan 9 3) #756  Fricke, Oliver 9 4) #741  Black, Lameik 9

-- NORTH HAVEN 'A' 49.00 FS

1) #1374  Collins, Russell

10

2) #1391  J Ragsdale,

Nigel 11

3) #1408  Pugliese, Max 9 4) #1397  Middleton, Jiah

9

Boys 100 Meters Varsity Prelims
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Athlete Yr Team Seed Prelims

1 #1667 Reid, Devin 10 SHELTON 12.31 12.01 q
2 #773 Louis, Jordan 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 12.14 12.18 q
3 #1765 Jackson, Quamir 9 WEST HAVEN 12.40 12.21 q
4 #1755 Chan, Jamal 9 WEST HAVEN 12.64 12.26 q
5 #385 Caver, Chauncy 9 CAREER MAGNET 12.44 12.27 q
6 #789 Newkirk, T'Varis 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 12.34 12.28 q
7 #788 Murray, Ryan 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 12.14 12.31 q
8 #1750 Awuah, Caleb 10 WEST HAVEN 12.40 12.41 q
9 #1497 Hilton-Velazquez,

Izaiha
9 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
12.34 12.46

10 #398 Sandoval, Andy 11 CAREER MAGNET 12.41 12.51
11 #1512 Romero, Jayden 9 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
12.59 12.52

12 #487 Shweky, Michael 11 CHESHIRE 12.64 12.56
13 #396 Rivera, Deven 10 CAREER MAGNET 12.14 12.59
14 #1956 Roper, Nicolas 10 XAVIER (CT) 13.07 12.60
15 #1531 Crespo, Jeremy 9 SHEEHAN 12.70 12.61
16 #1550 McCalmon, Justin 11 SHEEHAN 12.71 12.62
17 #1492 Ganim, George 9 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
12.64 12.63

18 #1213 Davidson, Harley 9 JONATHAN LAW 12.74 12.64
19 #768 Jones-Carrington,

Taliaferro
9 FAIRFIELD PREP 12.94 12.65

20 #1219 Galiciano, Nathan 11 JONATHAN LAW 13.10 12.66
21 #436 Cieslewski, Tyler 9 CHESHIRE 13.04 12.71
22 #392 Hilton Jr., Donnell 9 CAREER MAGNET 12.81 12.73
23 #1773 Patel, Shiv 10 WEST HAVEN 13.14 12.73
24 #1236 Mendez, Ceasar 10 JONATHAN LAW 12.75
25 #28 DeCure, Ethan 11 AMITY 12.53 12.76
26 #770 Kavasansky, David 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 13.27 12.79
27 #1548 Martin, Ashton 10 SHEEHAN 12.67 12.81
28 #931 Hough, Alex 10 GUILFORD 12.88 12.82
29 #468 Kwayu, Quincy 9 CHESHIRE 13.04 12.82
30 #757 Geaney, James 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 13.11 12.86
31 #1551 Merola, Joshua 11 SHEEHAN 13.17 12.86
32 #810 Woods, Evan 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 13.44 12.86
32 #317 Owusu-Boateng,

Romeo
10 BRANFORD 12.94 12.86

34 #838 Kepshire, Jack 9 FORAN 13.04 12.87
34 #857 Rodriguez, Justin 9 FORAN 12.74 12.87
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36 #1408 Pugliese, Max 9 NORTH HAVEN 12.82 12.87
37 #1788 Williams, Tom 10 WEST HAVEN 12.84 12.87
38 #1654 Oksenberg,

Conner
9 SHELTON 13.00 12.90

39 #775 Manley, Lucas 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 12.84 12.91
40 #1198 Akuffo, Maximilian 10 JONATHAN LAW 13.14 12.94
41 #1783 Sow, Mohamed 10 WEST HAVEN 12.94 12.94
42 #829 Fink, John 9 FORAN 12.84 12.95
43 #1564 Wood, Brian 9 SHEEHAN 12.77 12.96
44 #1615 Danmola, Teniola 10 SHELTON 13.54 12.96
45 #1411 Samsel, Darek 9 NORTH HAVEN 12.72 12.97
46 #843 Lin, Alex 9 FORAN 12.94 13.00
47 #800 Schanne, Samuel 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 13.44 13.02
48 #8 Binford, Jackson 9 AMITY 13.64 13.03
48 #293 Budz, Charlie 9 BRANFORD 12.84 13.03
50 #1646 Matei, Sebastian 9 SHELTON 12.93 13.04
51 #18 Chen, Andrew 10 AMITY 13.11 13.06
52 #1486 Donniri, Delvin 10 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
13.14 13.09

53 #736 Adamson, Grayson 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 13.55 13.09
54 #1662 Pierre Paul,

Wesner
10 SHELTON 13.30 13.09

55 #1638 Iantorno, Rieley 11 SHELTON 13.28 13.13
56 #1669 Rivers, Julius 10 SHELTON 13.44 13.13
57 #447 Franco, Thomas 10 CHESHIRE 12.54 13.13
58 #117 Tafuto, Ty 10 AMITY 13.20 13.15
59 #916 Cone, Jonah 11 GUILFORD 13.24 13.20
60 #1218 Gachi, Jeffrey 10 JONATHAN LAW 13.24 13.20
61 #395 Pressley, Samuel 9 CAREER MAGNET 13.40 13.21
62 #120 Thomas, Logan 10 AMITY 13.29 13.22
63 #1237 Minner, Dennis 9 JONATHAN LAW 13.44 13.24
64 #283 Adsit, Alasdair 9 BRANFORD 13.24 13.24
65 #1557 Ruiz, Miguel 11 SHEEHAN 12.98 13.25
66 #330 Sweeney, Jacob 10 BRANFORD 13.21 13.27
67 #93 Oladele, Caleb 9 AMITY 13.09 13.29
68 #587 Jacoby, David 9 DANIEL HAND 13.02 13.31
69 #742 Blank, Khare 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 13.58 13.36
69 #309 Kwadade, Benito 10 BRANFORD 13.44 13.36
71 #419 Alvarenga,

Christopher
9 CHESHIRE 13.24 13.37

72 #1760 Dina, Devin 9 WEST HAVEN 12.94 13.38
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73 #285 Andrus, Ryan 9 BRANFORD 13.94 13.41
74 #1562 Vazquez, Dylan 9 SHEEHAN 13.18 13.45
75 #310 Lawrence, Gabriel 10 BRANFORD 13.24 13.49
76 #947 Nargi, Liam 9 GUILFORD 13.63 13.50
77 #328 Smiarowski, Gavin 10 BRANFORD 13.94 13.52
78 #1518 Ssenyange, Eli 9 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
13.14 13.54

79 #1786 Verzi, Micheal 10 WEST HAVEN 13.64 13.58
80 #401 Udeokoro, Chikai 9 CAREER MAGNET 14.24 13.58
81 #831 Galaburri, Joe 10 FORAN 13.34 13.59
82 #864 Thomas, Rodney 9 FORAN 13.34 13.61
83 #802 Swagerty, Mark 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 13.55 13.61
84 #907 Breda, Emerson 9 GUILFORD 13.97 13.66
85 #782 Messina, Ryan 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 14.71 13.69
86 #1749 Aiken, Mark

Anthony
9 WEST HAVEN 13.64 13.71

87 #845 Monahan, Colin 9 FORAN 13.64 13.71
88 #388 DeJesus, Alex 9 CAREER MAGNET 13.93 13.72
89 #811 Wuchiski, Caleb 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 13.75 13.83
90 #1215 Dong, Raymond 11 JONATHAN LAW 13.84 13.87
91 #795 Rivera, Jonathan 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 13.25 14.00
92 #1785 Troupe, Yamir 10 WEST HAVEN 14.04 14.01
93 #735 Adamson, Christian 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 14.05 14.01
94 #1631 Gibbs, Ryan 10 SHELTON 14.29 14.02
95 #809 Wilder, Henry 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 14.14 14.04
96 #932 Iaccarino, Quinn 10 GUILFORD 14.06
97 #486 Reid, Matthew 10 CHESHIRE 13.54 14.08
98 #292 Buckley, David 9 BRANFORD 13.44 14.13
99 #400 Tlacomulco, John 10 CAREER MAGNET 14.24 14.17
100 #909 Canapari, Charles 10 GUILFORD 14.73 14.20
101 #68 Lebreck, Aiwen 10 AMITY 14.53 14.20
102 #98 Polinsky, Matthew 9 AMITY 14.71 14.23
103 #332 Verdesoto, Mathias 9 BRANFORD 14.34 14.30
104 #83 Miguel, Maicon 9 AMITY 14.40 14.41
105 #61 Kibaru, Lawrence 9 AMITY 15.04 14.45
106 #435 Chen, Xing 10 CHESHIRE 14.83
107 #1787 Walker, Kyle 10 WEST HAVEN 13.64 14.89
108 #312 Ly, Logan 10 BRANFORD 15.09 14.95
109 #1516 Sommer, Matt 9 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
14.98

110 #944 Meyer, Aiden 9 GUILFORD 14.70 14.99
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111 #284 Andreson, Quinn 9 BRANFORD 15.21 15.08
112 #319 Patel, Luksh 9 BRANFORD 14.94 15.49
113 #116 Swendsen, Jacob 10 AMITY 16.07 15.66
114 #853 Parker, Matthew 11 FORAN 16.32 15.74
115 #1330 Elsaadani, Ahmed 9 LYMAN HALL 14.14 16.10
116 #743 Bowser, Tyire 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 16.98 16.63
117 #1611 Brown, Nick 9 SHELTON 16.75 16.86
118 #33 Du, Jing Xi 9 AMITY 17.94 17.34
119 #575 Freeman, Blake 10 DANIEL HAND 19.30 18.78
120 #457 Hayden, Samuel 11 CHESHIRE 21.44 22.86
-- #862 Taulty, Justin 10 FORAN 13.54 DNS
-- #764 Heger, TJ 11 FAIRFIELD PREP 14.80 DNS
-- #452 Grove, Tristan 10 CHESHIRE 12.50 DNS
-- #1391 J Ragsdale, Nigel 11 NORTH HAVEN 12.44 DNS
-- #129 Wong, Sage 9 AMITY 13.67 DNS
-- #17 Chang, Luke 11 AMITY 13.74 DNS
-- #763 Hartwick, Connor 11 FAIRFIELD PREP 12.80 DNS
-- #1334 Lewis, Jason 9 LYMAN HALL DNS
-- #1644 Kiely, Alexander 10 SHELTON 12.37 DNS
-- #1511 Perez, Joel 9 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
DNS

-- #1549 McCalmon, Jamal 11 SHEEHAN 13.40 DNS
-- #1853 Phillips, Tahji 11 WILBUR CROSS 12.94 DNS
-- #107 Rosewater, Joshua 9 AMITY 13.39 DNS
-- #118 Tarifi, Logan 10 AMITY DNS
-- #741 Black, Lameik 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 13.38 DNS
-- #1397 Middleton, Jiah 9 NORTH HAVEN 12.94 DNS
-- #4 Annatone, Ean 9 AMITY 13.97 DNS
-- #1848 Mabry, John 9 WILBUR CROSS 14.14 DNS
-- #1252 Soda, William 9 JONATHAN LAW 13.31 DNS
-- #756 Fricke, Oliver 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 11.84 DQ

Boys 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1520 Torres, Alberto 9 NOTRE DAME-
WEST HA...

5:00.33 4:57.52

2 #491 Talipan-Pinedo,
Hanan

9 CHESHIRE 5:09.00 5:00.59

3 #1021 Elahee, Zayed 10 HAMDEN 5:06.50 5:01.76
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4 #1200 Berendt, Matthew 10 JONATHAN LAW 5:02.00 5:01.81
5 #935 Kowalonek, Joel 9 GUILFORD 5:14.08 5:05.42
6 #1906 Gomez, Jeth 11 XAVIER (CT) 5:16.00 5:05.84
7 #1066 Vohra, Zayd 9 HAMDEN 5:03.60 5:08.26
8 #1666 Randall, Matthew 9 SHELTON 5:13.88 5:09.36
9 #433 Chasen, Zachary 9 CHESHIRE 5:13.60 5:10.62
10 #621 Wheeler, Max 10 DANIEL HAND 5:17.10 5:12.69
11 #955 Scafidi, Luca 10 GUILFORD 5:19.00 5:13.28
12 #1479 Cocchiaro, Victor 10 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
5:14.43 5:13.76

13 #1341 Scalesse, Noah 10 LYMAN HALL 5:17.50 5:14.65
14 #1469 Blakeslee, Marco 9 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
5:21.47 5:15.66

15 #1329 Dubey, Evan 10 LYMAN HALL 5:15.33 5:15.98
16 #689 Gilson, Liam 9 EAST HAVEN 5:21.60 5:16.68
17 #1645 Kim, Samuel 10 SHELTON 5:20.50 5:18.40
18 #596 Li, Justin 10 DANIEL HAND 5:12.30 5:18.68
19 #115 Stoltenberg, Ian 10 AMITY 5:27.57 5:19.50
20 #1017 Conway, Daniel 11 HAMDEN 5:21.20 5:21.45
21 #1678 Vostinak, Joseph 11 SHELTON 5:26.62 5:24.19
22 #1857 Tubac-Rivera,

Alessandro
9 WILBUR CROSS 5:34.19 5:25.17

23 #905 Berry, Lance 10 GUILFORD 5:30.26 5:25.40
24 #29 Del Prete, Daniel 9 AMITY 5:37.57 5:25.49
25 #1023 Falcon, Xavier 10 HAMDEN 5:23.10 5:26.93
26 #1376 Coughlin, Charley 9 NORTH HAVEN 5:34.30 5:27.09
27 #923 Formica, Maddox 11 GUILFORD 5:27.32
28 #496 Zhang, Cobe 11 CHESHIRE 5:31.50 5:27.60
29 #1676 Telesmanick,

Owen
10 SHELTON 5:19.72 5:32.29

30 #1013 Burns, Conall 10 HAMDEN 5:22.50 5:35.60
31 #1605 Arnaldo, Jacob 9 SHELTON 5:33.66 5:37.71
32 #334 Weted, Nolan 10 BRANFORD 5:25.36 5:39.39
33 #737 Agnello, Dante 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 5:48.05 5:41.19
34 #564 Butler, Will 10 DANIEL HAND 5:41.90 5:41.63
35 #36 Eberhart, Simon 9 AMITY 5:48.03 5:41.74
36 #1632 Gloria, Jack 11 SHELTON 5:48.34 5:48.01
37 #1675 Sosa, Nathaniel 9 SHELTON 5:45.34 5:50.05
38 #1623 Dore, Matteo 10 SHELTON 5:44.62 5:50.79
39 #834 Haig, Joseph 9 FORAN 5:48.90 5:52.88
40 #1634 Guerra, Jackson 9 SHELTON 6:11.00 5:52.96
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41 #1618 Decater, Ryan 9 SHELTON 5:58.80 5:55.88
42 #576 Freeman, Kent 10 DANIEL HAND 6:03.74 5:56.02
43 #1958 Salamone,

Nicholas
9 XAVIER (CT) 5:56.23 5:56.05

44 #1844 Herrera, Alfonso 9 WILBUR CROSS 5:42.37 5:57.95
45 #1852 Perez, Ismael 10 WILBUR CROSS 5:24.00 5:59.16
46 #127 Wegman, Blake 9 AMITY 5:53.43 5:59.82
47 #1346 Walton, Charlie 9 LYMAN HALL 5:58.50 6:03.99
48 #1905 Gomez, Jake 9 XAVIER (CT) 5:55.93 6:04.90
49 #1339 Redford, Alan 9 LYMAN HALL 5:58.40 6:10.47
50 #566 Campbell, Grant 9 DANIEL HAND 6:11.59
51 #1419 Vaughan, Alex 11 NORTH HAVEN 5:51.60 6:14.65
52 #1399 Molyneaux,

Alexander
11 NORTH HAVEN 6:03.70 6:19.88

53 #1386 Feinberg, Eli 9 NORTH HAVEN 6:19.80 6:27.70
54 #1404 Mui, Remy 9 NORTH HAVEN 6:28.33 6:35.71
55 #1227 Hudson, Joshua 10 JONATHAN LAW 6:12.82 6:38.76
56 #841 Lahav, Joseph 9 FORAN 6:28.30 6:45.27
57 #1212 Corris, Hunter 9 JONATHAN LAW 5:56.65 6:49.55
-- #1004 Adeghe, Joshua 10 HAMDEN 5:57.80 DNS
-- #1649 Mozder, Alexander 9 SHELTON 6:36.90 DNS
-- #77 Luciano, Nathaniel 9 AMITY 5:56.82 DNS
-- #752 Dooley, Samuel 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 5:24.00 DNS
-- #1414 Solimene, Joel 10 NORTH HAVEN 5:26.30 DNS
-- #1946 Peeler, Henry 11 XAVIER (CT) 5:08.10 DNS
-- #1840 Gonzalez,

Giovanni
10 WILBUR CROSS 4:54.00 DNS

-- #1935 Mendelson,
Zachary

11 XAVIER (CT) 5:08.71 DNS

-- #1389 Green, Jack 11 NORTH HAVEN 5:12.30 DNS

Boys 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1400 Molyneaux,
Khristopher

9 NORTH HAVEN 18.64 18.27

2 #451 Grace, Keegan 11 CHESHIRE 20.34 19.94
3 #1753 Brothers, Austin 10 WEST HAVEN 18.44 20.16
4 #1769 Mullins, Steven 10 WEST HAVEN 18.90 20.61
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5 #1529 Bickelhaupt,
Connor

11 SHEEHAN 21.10 21.92

-- #98 Polinsky, Matthew 9 AMITY DNS
-- #480 Njeim, Gabriel 9 CHESHIRE 21.04 DNS

Boys 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1667 Reid, Devin 10 SHELTON 12.01 11.80
2 #773 Louis, Jordan 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 12.18 12.02
3 #1750 Awuah, Caleb 10 WEST HAVEN 12.41 12.08
4 #1765 Jackson, Quamir 9 WEST HAVEN 12.21 12.11
5 #385 Caver, Chauncy 9 CAREER MAGNET 12.27 12.19
6 #1755 Chan, Jamal 9 WEST HAVEN 12.26 12.20
7 #789 Newkirk, T'Varis 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 12.28 12.26
8 #788 Murray, Ryan 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 12.31 12.45

Boys 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #740 Baum, Broden 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 55.74 55.72
2 #402 Woods, Nasir 10 CAREER MAGNET 57.94 55.76
3 #792 Pinzon, Jackson 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 56.84 57.17
4 #1646 Matei, Sebastian 9 SHELTON 58.54 57.33
5 #691 Hutchinson, Josh 9 EAST HAVEN 58.07 57.45
6 #480 Njeim, Gabriel 9 CHESHIRE 57.84 57.86
7 #934 Kowalonek, Aaron 9 GUILFORD 1:00.04 58.19
8 #120 Thomas, Logan 10 AMITY 59.59 58.78
9 #1003 Abramson, Carter 10 HAMDEN 58.64 58.99
10 #1408 Pugliese, Max 9 NORTH HAVEN 59.64 59.01
11 #1764 Izzo, Braeden 10 WEST HAVEN 1:00.24 59.07
12 #1836 Dowdy, Blaize 9 WILBUR CROSS 59.25 59.11
13 #327 Shrestha,

Supremee
10 BRANFORD 58.99 59.12

14 #829 Fink, John 9 FORAN 1:00.14 59.69
15 #1475 Carone, Joseph 10 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
58.72 1:00.01

16 #495 Yam, Jeffrey 9 CHESHIRE 59.44 1:00.24
17 #1051 Ndam, Ndam 9 HAMDEN 1:03.74 1:02.17
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18 #441 Daly, Colin 9 CHESHIRE 1:03.54 1:02.77
19 #742 Blank, Khare 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 1:00.34 1:03.86
20 #865 Torngrip, Arvid 10 FORAN 1:04.23
21 #593 Koczak, Owen 10 DANIEL HAND 1:03.59 1:04.36
22 #611 Shenouda, Daniel 9 DANIEL HAND 1:01.37 1:04.70
23 #1773 Patel, Shiv 10 WEST HAVEN 1:01.34 1:04.74
24 #556 Andrin, Jack 10 DANIEL HAND 1:08.28 1:06.08
25 #1776 Ramirez, Jayden 9 WEST HAVEN 1:07.34 1:06.67
26 #486 Reid, Matthew 10 CHESHIRE 1:05.64 1:07.05
27 #1535 Deme, Connor 9 SHEEHAN 1:03.44 1:08.10
28 #781 Meehan, Tyler 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 1:09.36 1:08.70
-- #1039 Ibet, Yasin 9 HAMDEN 1:15.67 DNS
-- #466 Kozlowski, Dylan 9 CHESHIRE 1:13.54 DNS
-- #1372 Castellon, Evan 11 NORTH HAVEN 1:05.34 DNS
-- #757 Geaney, James 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 58.64 DNS
-- #1374 Collins, Russell 10 NORTH HAVEN 58.85 DNS
-- #1842 Green, Ezra 9 WILBUR CROSS 58.34 DNS
-- #1644 Kiely, Alexander 10 SHELTON 56.93 DNS

Boys 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1842 Green, Ezra 9 WILBUR CROSS 46.34 46.59
2 #1753 Brothers, Austin 10 WEST HAVEN 48.87 47.09
3 #451 Grace, Keegan 11 CHESHIRE 50.34 51.26
4 #1223 Guery, David 9 JONATHAN LAW 54.47 54.06
-- #1230 Korkmaz, Deniz 9 JONATHAN LAW 1:05.64 DNS
-- #1769 Mullins, Steven 10 WEST HAVEN 47.54 DNS
-- #1507 Nascimento,

Jonathan
10 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
48.91 DNS

Boys 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1932 Massey, Walker 9 XAVIER (CT) 2:17.34 2:16.60
2 #932 Iaccarino, Quinn 10 GUILFORD 2:20.84 2:17.42
3 #491 Talipan-Pinedo,

Hanan
9 CHESHIRE 2:19.70 2:19.23

4 #935 Kowalonek, Joel 9 GUILFORD 2:21.82
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5 #1341 Scalesse, Noah 10 LYMAN HALL 2:20.40 2:22.36
6 #1676 Telesmanick,

Owen
10 SHELTON 2:20.00 2:23.06

7 #689 Gilson, Liam 9 EAST HAVEN 2:23.25 2:23.27
8 #1857 Tubac-Rivera,

Alessandro
9 WILBUR CROSS 2:27.00 2:24.99

9 #334 Weted, Nolan 10 BRANFORD 2:24.48 2:26.88
10 #1469 Blakeslee, Marco 9 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
2:23.30 2:28.42

11 #916 Cone, Jonah 11 GUILFORD 2:30.68
12 #496 Zhang, Cobe 11 CHESHIRE 2:36.70 2:32.53
13 #1122 Blake, Perry 11 HILLHOUSE 2:44.10 2:33.03
14 #29 Del Prete, Daniel 9 AMITY 2:37.27 2:33.04
15 #1134 Jacques, Mbekalo 9 HILLHOUSE 2:38.02 2:33.42
16 #579 Glaser, Chris 10 DANIEL HAND 2:21.80 2:33.92
17 #1844 Herrera, Alfonso 9 WILBUR CROSS 2:28.80 2:34.01
18 #495 Yam, Jeffrey 9 CHESHIRE 2:25.85 2:34.14
19 #1013 Burns, Conall 10 HAMDEN 2:27.30 2:34.32
20 #1409 Reilly, Luke 11 NORTH HAVEN 2:32.04 2:34.55
21 #36 Eberhart, Simon 9 AMITY 2:40.50 2:35.12
22 #1770 Ozmen, Bedirhan 10 WEST HAVEN 2:32.20 2:35.66
23 #1675 Sosa, Nathaniel 9 SHELTON 2:34.11 2:36.47
24 #1123 Djeri Ouro, Fahiz 10 HILLHOUSE 2:39.52 2:37.03
25 #1756 Chavarria, Xelvin 10 WEST HAVEN 2:39.60 2:38.17
26 #1346 Walton, Charlie 9 LYMAN HALL 2:44.74 2:38.28
27 #1339 Redford, Alan 9 LYMAN HALL 2:38.60 2:38.51
28 #678 Atwi, Kwiku 9 EAST HAVEN 2:43.20 2:39.38
29 #834 Haig, Joseph 9 FORAN 2:38.00 2:39.72
30 #311 Lesyk, Paul 10 BRANFORD 2:39.01 2:39.99
31 #1776 Ramirez, Jayden 9 WEST HAVEN 2:36.40 2:40.27
32 #127 Wegman, Blake 9 AMITY 2:45.89 2:41.81
33 #1535 Deme, Connor 9 SHEEHAN 2:34.99 2:42.12
34 #1618 Decater, Ryan 9 SHELTON 2:41.80 2:42.51
35 #844 Melillo, Thomas 11 FORAN 2:42.20 2:43.77
36 #1607 Avina, Angel 10 SHELTON 2:46.49
37 #1634 Guerra, Jackson 9 SHELTON 2:48.74
38 #1237 Minner, Dennis 9 JONATHAN LAW 2:50.29
39 #1404 Mui, Remy 9 NORTH HAVEN 2:48.06 2:50.48
40 #841 Lahav, Joseph 9 FORAN 3:00.70 2:51.65
41 #1649 Mozder, Alexander 9 SHELTON 2:52.97
42 #695 Lares, Daniel 10 EAST HAVEN 2:51.40 2:54.58
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43 #1623 Dore, Matteo 10 SHELTON 2:38.27 3:05.58
-- #1632 Gloria, Jack 11 SHELTON DNS
-- #596 Li, Justin 10 DANIEL HAND DNS
-- #1900 Feola, Nicholas 9 XAVIER (CT) DNS
-- #77 Luciano, Nathaniel 9 AMITY 2:51.14 DNS
-- #1414 Solimene, Joel 10 NORTH HAVEN 2:21.88 DNS
-- #1407 Ohanyan, Logan 10 NORTH HAVEN 2:21.60 DNS

Boys 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #756 Fricke, Oliver 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 24.64 24.52
2 #1758 DaSilva, Rui 10 WEST HAVEN 24.84 24.69
3 #771 Kennedy, William 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 24.64 24.69
4 #773 Louis, Jordan 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 24.64 24.89
5 #740 Baum, Broden 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 26.82 25.07
6 #1750 Awuah, Caleb 10 WEST HAVEN 24.64 25.08
7 #1840 Gonzalez,

Giovanni
10 WILBUR CROSS 25.16

8 #792 Pinzon, Jackson 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 25.83 25.20
9 #1765 Jackson, Quamir 9 WEST HAVEN 25.34 25.23
10 #1835 Dinkins, Mitchell 9 WILBUR CROSS 26.54 25.31
11 #385 Caver, Chauncy 9 CAREER MAGNET 25.59 25.53
12 #1755 Chan, Jamal 9 WEST HAVEN 25.84 25.57
13 #1497 Hilton-Velazquez,

Izaiha
9 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
26.74 25.67

14 #1842 Green, Ezra 9 WILBUR CROSS 25.84 25.67
15 #1411 Samsel, Darek 9 NORTH HAVEN 25.14 25.75
16 #28 DeCure, Ethan 11 AMITY 25.67 25.85
17 #1836 Dowdy, Blaize 9 WILBUR CROSS 25.92 25.89
18 #789 Newkirk, T'Varis 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 26.30 25.91
19 #1003 Abramson, Carter 10 HAMDEN 25.94 25.96
20 #770 Kavasansky, David 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 25.34 25.96
21 #931 Hough, Alex 10 GUILFORD 26.03 25.99
22 #1213 Davidson, Harley 9 JONATHAN LAW 26.64 26.01
23 #396 Rivera, Deven 10 CAREER MAGNET 26.05 26.09
24 #757 Geaney, James 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 26.60 26.16
25 #1219 Galiciano, Nathan 11 JONATHAN LAW 26.94 26.29
26 #120 Thomas, Logan 10 AMITY 26.70 26.35
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27 #1677 Totimeh,
Alexander

10 SHELTON 27.90 26.36

28 #1861 Washington,
Giovanni

9 WILBUR CROSS 26.24 26.37

29 #1788 Williams, Tom 10 WEST HAVEN 26.24 26.44
30 #1662 Pierre Paul,

Wesner
10 SHELTON 26.70 26.53

31 #1198 Akuffo, Maximilian 10 JONATHAN LAW 26.75 26.54
32 #468 Kwayu, Quincy 9 CHESHIRE 26.94 26.64
33 #1956 Roper, Nicolas 10 XAVIER (CT) 26.74 26.64
34 #1531 Crespo, Jeremy 9 SHEEHAN 25.64 26.68
35 #1783 Sow, Mohamed 10 WEST HAVEN 27.44 26.78
36 #1760 Dina, Devin 9 WEST HAVEN 26.84 26.80
37 #4 Annatone, Ean 9 AMITY 26.82
38 #736 Adamson, Grayson 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 27.04 26.83
39 #1615 Danmola, Teniola 10 SHELTON 28.94 26.98
40 #934 Kowalonek, Aaron 9 GUILFORD 27.10 26.99
41 #401 Udeokoro, Chikai 9 CAREER MAGNET 27.87 27.02
42 #1550 McCalmon, Justin 11 SHEEHAN 26.54 27.02
43 #1786 Verzi, Micheal 10 WEST HAVEN 27.94 27.04
44 #327 Shrestha,

Supremee
10 BRANFORD 26.74 27.06

45 #1557 Ruiz, Miguel 11 SHEEHAN 26.44 27.16
46 #1749 Aiken, Mark

Anthony
9 WEST HAVEN 27.84 27.24

47 #419 Alvarenga,
Christopher

9 CHESHIRE 27.84 27.25

48 #587 Jacoby, David 9 DANIEL HAND 27.85 27.27
49 #117 Tafuto, Ty 10 AMITY 27.15 27.27
50 #392 Hilton Jr., Donnell 9 CAREER MAGNET 27.23 27.28
51 #1638 Iantorno, Rieley 11 SHELTON 27.57 27.33
52 #18 Chen, Andrew 10 AMITY 27.43 27.40
53 #811 Wuchiski, Caleb 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 28.07 27.41
54 #395 Pressley, Samuel 9 CAREER MAGNET 27.00 27.41
55 #1499 Johnson, Aiden 9 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
26.94 27.45

56 #436 Cieslewski, Tyler 9 CHESHIRE 27.34 27.47
57 #1475 Carone, Joseph 10 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
26.94 27.49

58 #907 Breda, Emerson 9 GUILFORD 27.93 27.51
59 #93 Oladele, Caleb 9 AMITY 27.50 27.52
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60 #285 Andrus, Ryan 9 BRANFORD 28.01 27.54
61 #330 Sweeney, Jacob 10 BRANFORD 27.54 27.56
62 #283 Adsit, Alasdair 9 BRANFORD 27.34 27.57
63 #1669 Rivers, Julius 10 SHELTON 27.90 27.59
64 #418 Allen, Andrew 10 CHESHIRE 28.14 27.85
65 #742 Blank, Khare 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 29.15 27.90
66 #388 DeJesus, Alex 9 CAREER MAGNET 28.44 27.99
67 #947 Nargi, Liam 9 GUILFORD 27.77 28.17
68 #698 Mensah, William 9 EAST HAVEN 27.34 28.33
69 #864 Thomas, Rodney 9 FORAN 27.44 28.37
70 #292 Buckley, David 9 BRANFORD 27.73 28.40
71 #831 Galaburri, Joe 10 FORAN 27.64 28.53
72 #865 Torngrip, Arvid 10 FORAN 28.43 28.60
73 #68 Lebreck, Aiwen 10 AMITY 29.50 28.62
74 #441 Daly, Colin 9 CHESHIRE 28.14 28.65
75 #1631 Gibbs, Ryan 10 SHELTON 29.29 28.73
76 #845 Monahan, Colin 9 FORAN 27.74 28.80
77 #1051 Ndam, Ndam 9 HAMDEN 28.44 28.82
78 #862 Taulty, Justin 10 FORAN 27.54 28.84
79 #1230 Korkmaz, Deniz 9 JONATHAN LAW 28.94 28.86
80 #1215 Dong, Raymond 11 JONATHAN LAW 29.01 29.03
81 #802 Swagerty, Mark 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 28.97 29.06
82 #944 Meyer, Aiden 9 GUILFORD 30.64 29.06
83 #400 Tlacomulco, John 10 CAREER MAGNET 29.42 29.23
84 #735 Adamson, Christian 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 29.43
85 #909 Canapari, Charles 10 GUILFORD 29.86 29.53
86 #611 Shenouda, Daniel 9 DANIEL HAND 29.74
87 #809 Wilder, Henry 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 27.64 29.78
88 #556 Andrin, Jack 10 DANIEL HAND 30.20
89 #1787 Walker, Kyle 10 WEST HAVEN 31.64 30.39
90 #83 Miguel, Maicon 9 AMITY 30.15 30.48
91 #312 Ly, Logan 10 BRANFORD 31.54 31.17
92 #466 Kozlowski, Dylan 9 CHESHIRE 31.18
93 #435 Chen, Xing 10 CHESHIRE 31.61
94 #284 Andreson, Quinn 9 BRANFORD 33.09 31.91
95 #319 Patel, Luksh 9 BRANFORD 32.54 32.24
96 #1039 Ibet, Yasin 9 HAMDEN 32.24 32.38
97 #1330 Elsaadani, Ahmed 9 LYMAN HALL 33.24 32.69
98 #33 Du, Jing Xi 9 AMITY 39.06 38.28
99 #575 Freeman, Blake 10 DANIEL HAND 38.29
100 #457 Hayden, Samuel 11 CHESHIRE 50.34 53.33
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-- #782 Messina, Ryan 9 FAIRFIELD PREP DNS
-- #588 Johnson, Mason 10 DANIEL HAND DNS
-- #1511 Perez, Joel 9 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
DNS

-- #61 Kibaru, Lawrence 9 AMITY 30.50 DNS
-- #98 Polinsky, Matthew 9 AMITY 30.08 DNS
-- #17 Chang, Luke 11 AMITY 29.60 DNS
-- #332 Verdesoto, Mathias 9 BRANFORD 29.22 DNS
-- #129 Wong, Sage 9 AMITY 28.65 DNS
-- #1848 Mabry, John 9 WILBUR CROSS 28.54 DNS
-- #593 Koczak, Owen 10 DANIEL HAND 28.62 DNS
-- #1549 McCalmon, Jamal 11 SHEEHAN 28.15 DNS
-- #1252 Soda, William 9 JONATHAN LAW 27.87 DNS
-- #107 Rosewater, Joshua 9 AMITY 27.78 DNS
-- #1564 Wood, Brian 9 SHEEHAN 27.64 DNS
-- #857 Rodriguez, Justin 9 FORAN 27.54 DNS
-- #1218 Gachi, Jeffrey 10 JONATHAN LAW 27.34 DNS
-- #741 Black, Lameik 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 27.29 DNS
-- #691 Hutchinson, Josh 9 EAST HAVEN 26.84 DNS
-- #1397 Middleton, Jiah 9 NORTH HAVEN 26.24 DNS
-- #775 Manley, Lucas 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 25.73 DQ
-- #398 Sandoval, Andy 11 CAREER MAGNET 25.53 DNS
-- #1644 Kiely, Alexander 10 SHELTON 25.44 DNS
-- #1548 Martin, Ashton 10 SHEEHAN 25.04 DNS
-- #402 Woods, Nasir 10 CAREER MAGNET 24.87 DNS
-- #1391 J Ragsdale, Nigel 11 NORTH HAVEN 25.14 DNS

Boys 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1520 Torres, Alberto 9 NOTRE DAME-
WEST HA...

11:24.30 11:04.84

2 #433 Chasen, Zachary 9 CHESHIRE 11:09.92 11:05.75
3 #1666 Randall, Matthew 9 SHELTON 11:05.50 11:06.37
4 #1479 Cocchiaro, Victor 10 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
11:22.71

5 #1678 Vostinak, Joseph 11 SHELTON 11:35.30 11:27.51
6 #1021 Elahee, Zayed 10 HAMDEN 11:05.20 11:30.26
7 #1645 Kim, Samuel 10 SHELTON 11:35.80 11:49.39
8 #1200 Berendt, Matthew 10 JONATHAN LAW 11:59.24 11:55.96
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9 #1605 Arnaldo, Jacob 9 SHELTON 11:44.10 11:58.94
10 #115 Stoltenberg, Ian 10 AMITY 12:17.19 12:01.47
11 #1066 Vohra, Zayd 9 HAMDEN 11:59.80 12:08.68
12 #1329 Dubey, Evan 10 LYMAN HALL 11:54.00 12:23.64
13 #1017 Conway, Daniel 11 HAMDEN 12:13.40 12:33.08
14 #1376 Coughlin, Charley 9 NORTH HAVEN 12:37.90 12:53.74
15 #1419 Vaughan, Alex 11 NORTH HAVEN 12:59.00 13:44.53
16 #1226 Hope, Aidan 11 JONATHAN LAW 13:46.00 14:26.60
17 #1247 Rickard, Chris 11 JONATHAN LAW 13:51.00 14:26.83
-- #576 Freeman, Kent 10 DANIEL HAND 12:44.00 DNS
-- #564 Butler, Will 10 DANIEL HAND 12:02.80 DNS
-- #955 Scafidi, Luca 10 GUILFORD 11:24.00 DNS
-- #1023 Falcon, Xavier 10 HAMDEN 12:27.20 DNS
-- #1389 Green, Jack 11 NORTH HAVEN 11:45.50 DNS
-- #1852 Perez, Ismael 10 WILBUR CROSS 12:17.00 DNF

Boys 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

1 CHESHIRE 'A' 4:20.00 4:02.90

1) #426  Blier, Kevin 11 2) #452  Grove, Tristan 10 3) #441  Daly, Colin 9 4) #480  Njeim, Gabriel 9

2 BRANFORD 'A' 3:59.00 4:05.30

1) #327  Shrestha,

Supremee 10

2) #309  Kwadade, Benito

10

3) #293  Budz, Charlie 9 4) #317  Owusu-Boateng,

Romeo 10

3 WEST HAVEN 'A' 4:18.10 4:05.75

1) #1753  Brothers, Austin

10

2) #1756  Chavarria,

Xelvin 10

3) #1773  Patel, Shiv 10 4) #1764  Izzo, Braeden 10

4 DANIEL HAND 'A' 4:06.00 4:11.51

1) #563  Boyd, Nathan 10 2) #621  Wheeler, Max 10 3) #556  Andrin, Jack 10 4) #596  Li, Justin 10

-- NORTH HAVEN 'A' 4:20.00 DNS

1) #1374  Collins, Russell

10

2) #1400  Molyneaux,

Khristopher 9

3) #1407  Ohanyan, Logan

10

4) #1371  Castello, Evan 9

Boys Long Jump Varsity Finals
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Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1758 DaSilva, Rui 10 WEST HAVEN 18-08.00 18-11.50
2 #417 Albalushi, Hamzah 11 CHESHIRE 16-05.75 16-11.50
3 #1677 Totimeh,

Alexander
10 SHELTON 17-04.00 16-09.00

4 #8 Binford, Jackson 9 AMITY 15-03.00 16-07.50
5 #1551 Merola, Joshua 11 SHEEHAN 16-01.50 16-04.00
6 #838 Kepshire, Jack 9 FORAN 15-10.00 16-00.75
7 #1499 Johnson, Aiden 9 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
16-07.00 15-11.00

8 #117 Tafuto, Ty 10 AMITY 15-11.00 15-10.00
9 #487 Shweky, Michael 11 CHESHIRE 16-01.00 15-10.00
10 #477 Michaud, Connor 10 CHESHIRE 15-10.00
11 #1223 Guery, David 9 JONATHAN LAW 15-01.00 15-04.00
12 #447 Franco, Thomas 10 CHESHIRE 15-10.50 15-03.00
13 #1557 Ruiz, Miguel 11 SHEEHAN 15-03.75 15-01.50
14 #1534 DeMaio Stone,

Beckett
11 SHEEHAN 15-01.50

15 #426 Blier, Kevin 11 CHESHIRE 14-00.00 13-10.75
16 #430 Cangiano, Jake 11 CHESHIRE 13-05.00 13-04.00
17 #916 Cone, Jonah 11 GUILFORD 16-00.00 13-03.00
18 #486 Reid, Matthew 10 CHESHIRE 10-06.50 12-07.25
19 #453 Hamilton, Quince 11 CHESHIRE 14-03.00 12-06.00
20 #853 Parker, Matthew 11 FORAN 11-02.00 12-05.00
21 #864 Thomas, Rodney 9 FORAN 13-10.00 11-11.75
22 #418 Allen, Andrew 10 CHESHIRE 14-03.00 11-11.00
23 #1330 Elsaadani, Ahmed 9 LYMAN HALL 12-08.25 11-08.00
-- #1848 Mabry, John 9 WILBUR CROSS 14-08.50 DNS
-- #1327 Diep, Thanh 9 LYMAN HALL 14-10.00 DNS
-- #1539 Fitzgibbons,

Logan
11 SHEEHAN 15-02.00 ND

-- #1336 Mitchell,
Marchello

10 LYMAN HALL 15-04.25 DNS

-- #107 Rosewater, Joshua 9 AMITY 16-00.25 DNS
-- #1861 Washington,

Giovanni
9 WILBUR CROSS 16-05.00 DNS

-- #788 Murray, Ryan 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 19-02.00 DNS

Boys Pole Vault Varsity Finals
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Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1562 Vazquez, Dylan 9 SHEEHAN 8-06.00 9-00.00
2 #1334 Lewis, Jason 9 LYMAN HALL 8-00.00 8-06.00
3 #1217 Finch, Ben 9 JONATHAN LAW 8-00.00 8-00.00
-- #477 Michaud, Connor 10 CHESHIRE NH
-- #466 Kozlowski, Dylan 9 CHESHIRE NH
-- #1535 Deme, Connor 9 SHEEHAN DNS
-- #1539 Fitzgibbons,

Logan
11 SHEEHAN 7-00.00 NH

-- #1327 Diep, Thanh 9 LYMAN HALL 7-00.00 NH
-- #1541 Gomez, Steven 11 SHEEHAN 8-00.00 DNS

Boys High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1512 Romero, Jayden 9 NOTRE DAME-
WEST HA...

5-06.00 5-06.00

2 #788 Murray, Ryan 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 5-04.00 5-04.00
3 #789 Newkirk, T'Varis 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 5-02.00 5-04.00
4 #417 Albalushi, Hamzah 11 CHESHIRE 5-02.00 5-00.00
5 #1534 DeMaio Stone,

Beckett
11 SHEEHAN 5-00.00 4-10.00

-- #934 Kowalonek, Aaron 9 GUILFORD NH
-- #28 DeCure, Ethan 11 AMITY NH
-- #1662 Pierre Paul,

Wesner
10 SHELTON 4-10.00 DNS

-- #1539 Fitzgibbons,
Logan

11 SHEEHAN 4-10.00 NH

-- #1486 Donniri, Delvin 10 NOTRE DAME-
WEST HA...

4-10.00 NH

-- #1369 Butler, Blake 11 NORTH HAVEN 5-04.00 DNS

Boys Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1332 George, Even 10 LYMAN HALL 96-05.00 96-10.00
2 #1560 Smith, Justin 11 SHEEHAN 82-06.00 95-07.00
3 #1766 Jean-Louis,

Bradley
10 WEST HAVEN 93-03.00 92-01.00
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4 #1635 Harris, Talan 10 SHELTON 84-00.00 88-06.00
5 #304 Healy, Sean 11 BRANFORD 80-05.00 83-03.00
6 #683 Consiglio, Antonio 11 EAST HAVEN 80-09.00 81-07.00
7 #679 Balseiro, Nicholas 10 EAST HAVEN 68-01.00 80-07.00
8 #1529 Bickelhaupt,

Connor
11 SHEEHAN 85-00.00 80-06.00

9 #698 Mensah, William 9 EAST HAVEN 72-05.00 80-00.00
10 #1527 Aurioso, Austin 10 SHEEHAN 81-05.00 78-07.00
11 #1236 Mendez, Ceasar 10 JONATHAN LAW 81-11.00 77-03.00
12 #1561 Stoessel, Edward 11 SHEEHAN 82-01.00 76-10.00
13 #682 Clancy, Kevin 9 EAST HAVEN 77-09.00 76-09.00
14 #1767 Kabila, Khalil 9 WEST HAVEN 61-05.00 76-07.00
15 #333 Vitale, Benjamin 10 BRANFORD 62-08.00 76-07.00
16 #1502 Laplante, Gabriel 11 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
79-01.00 75-10.00

17 #1546 Luce, Aidan 9 SHEEHAN 82-01.00 75-06.00
18 #1318 Chasse, Luke 9 LYMAN HALL 77-00.00 72-08.00
19 #116 Swendsen, Jacob 10 AMITY 80-06.00 72-05.00
20 #677 Archambault,

Trevor
10 EAST HAVEN 84-08.00 72-02.00

21 #493 Wild, Matthew 10 CHESHIRE 78-00.00 71-07.00
22 #1375 Connolly, Cooper 10 NORTH HAVEN 84-06.00 70-05.00
23 #1016 Chen, Alex 10 HAMDEN 70-11.00 70-00.00
24 #482 Palladino, Ben 10 CHESHIRE

72-06.00
69-
09.00

25 #1624 Drissi, Ryad 9 SHELTON 69-
04.00

26 #1523 Velarde, Derek 11 NOTRE DAME-
WEST HA...

77-02.00 68-07.00

27 #1335 McComb, Ben 10 LYMAN HALL 68-08.50 68-06.00
28 #1343 Soares, Morgan 11 LYMAN HALL 74-05.00 68-01.00
29 #952 Plancon, Logan 9 GUILFORD 67-08.00 67-10.00
30 #1337 Moya, Jomar 9 LYMAN HALL 71-10.00 67-09.00
31 #7 Bayer, Noah 10 AMITY 69-10.00 67-09.00
32 #1971 Vogt, Grady 11 XAVIER (CT) 74-02.00 67-07.00
33 #485 Paul, Regan 10 CHESHIRE 65-08.00 67-06.00
34 #1658 Page, Logan 11 SHELTON 58-04.00 67-04.00
35 #1470 Bradshaw,

Maxwell
9 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
67-11.00 67-03.00

36 #1663 Pitter, Brandon 11 SHELTON 60-02.00 66-11.00
37 #799 Santa, Christopher 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 64-11.00 66-10.00
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38 #704 Robert, Dilan 10 EAST HAVEN 66-10.00
39 #961 Tazuk, Mason 10 GUILFORD 66-00.00 65-07.00
40 #711 Webster, Aedan 9 EAST HAVEN 65-04.00 65-01.00
41 #391 Givens, Justin 11 CAREER MAGNET 69-09.00 64-11.00
42 #942 Matthias, Brayden 9 GUILFORD 63-10.00
43 #1326 Delgrego, Logan 11 LYMAN HALL 67-05.00 63-07.00
44 #310 Lawrence, Gabriel 10 BRANFORD 72-05.50 62-08.00
45 #751 Donovan, Brian 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 60-01.00 62-02.00
46 #1835 Dinkins, Mitchell 9 WILBUR CROSS 60-06.00 61-06.00
47 #1323 D'Amico, Vincent 9 LYMAN HALL 79-10.00 61-05.00
48 #1253 Stalvey, Evan 11 JONATHAN LAW 47-10.00 60-05.00
49 #465 Kilpatrick, Brendan 9 CHESHIRE 63-07.00 59-11.00
50 #1829 Adu Martinez,

Osoquaye
9 WILBUR CROSS 64-10.50 59-07.00

51 #434 Chen, Benjamin 10 CHESHIRE 69-07.00 59-00.00
52 #478 Muller, Max 11 CHESHIRE 59-02.00 58-00.00
53 #707 Tapia, Eric 11 EAST HAVEN

55-05.00
54-
08.00

54 #622 Williams, Carter 10 DANIEL HAND 61-08.00 54-01.00
55 #1041 Kelly, Dalton 11 HAMDEN 66-08.50 53-11.00
56 #472 Martin, Gavin 10 CHESHIRE 52-09.00
57 #580 Grenier, Alejandro 11 DANIEL HAND 50-11.00
58 #102 Ricciardi, Jake 9 AMITY

50-07.00
50-
04.00

59 #699 Molster, Zander 10 EAST HAVEN
61-08.00

49-
03.00

60 #697 Maya, Evan 10 EAST HAVEN 46-10.00 46-01.00
61 #695 Lares, Daniel 10 EAST HAVEN

62-04.50
45-
05.00

62 #774 Maechling, Lars 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 40-01.00 44-10.00
63 #1838 Frerranti, Luca 9 WILBUR CROSS

43-00.00
43-
05.00

64 #1530 Cerrato, Jack 9 SHEEHAN 55-07.00 42-07.00
65 #708 Torrealbes, Hermes 9 EAST HAVEN 47-02.00 39-07.00
-- #461 Ibrahim,

Mohammad
10 CHESHIRE DNS

-- #1552 Morrill, Ryan 9 SHEEHAN 38-10.00 DNS
-- #828 Federico, Anthony 9 FORAN 50-02.00 DNS
-- #817 Casey, Beckett 9 FORAN 51-07.00 DNS
-- #1849 Matos, Aniel 10 WILBUR CROSS 53-10.50 DNS
-- #1904 Gaboury, Alden 10 XAVIER (CT) 59-07.00 DNS



5/19/23, 8:20 PM Manage SCC Boys Novice Meet

https://www.athletic.net/edit/track/managemeet/manage/4830136/runmeet/reports/results 21/26

-- #844 Melillo, Thomas 11 FORAN 59-08.00 DNS
-- #851 Oliveras, Connor 11 FORAN 60-01.00 DNS
-- #703 Rivera, Josh 9 EAST HAVEN 60-03.00 DNS
-- #1141 Mooring, Elijah 9 HILLHOUSE 64-06.00 DNS
-- #681 Chabla, Mark 10 EAST HAVEN 64-10.00 DNS
-- #943 Meguerditchian,

Greg-Anthony
9 GUILFORD 65-10.00 DNS

-- #1945 Pasato, Jacob 11 XAVIER (CT) 67-04.00 DNS
-- #847 Munn, Braden 11 FORAN 70-00.00 DNS
-- #447 Franco, Thomas 10 CHESHIRE 74-02.00 DNS
-- #843 Lin, Alex 9 FORAN 75-02.00 DNS
-- #827 Faura, Leonardo 11 FORAN 79-06.00 DNS
-- #1118 Augustine, Jalen 10 HILLHOUSE 80-11.00 DNS
-- #690 Gutierrez, Rafael 10 EAST HAVEN 81-03.00 DNS

Boys Javelin Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1375 Connolly, Cooper 10 NORTH HAVEN
110-00.00

115-
05.00

2 #1470 Bradshaw,
Maxwell

9 NOTRE DAME-
WEST HA...

100-09.00
101-
08.00

3 #813 Ayala, Marco 11 FORAN 93-06.00 98-05.00
4 #331 Tran, Jacob 9 BRANFORD

104-00.00
98-
04.00

5 #430 Cangiano, Jake 11 CHESHIRE 88-08.00 97-06.00
6 #702 Rentas, Eric 10 EAST HAVEN 92-10.00 95-08.00
7 #488 Smith, Matthew 11 CHESHIRE 102-10.00 93-03.00
8 #682 Clancy, Kevin 9 EAST HAVEN 89-03.00 92-10.00
9 #942 Matthias, Brayden 9 GUILFORD 86-02.00 91-03.00
10 #1493 Garamella,

Dawson
10 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
84-01.00 89-11.00

11 #952 Plancon, Logan 9 GUILFORD 86-08.00 89-06.00
12 #817 Casey, Beckett 9 FORAN 88-10.00 87-08.00
13 #677 Archambault,

Trevor
10 EAST HAVEN 65-00.00 86-09.00

14 #1561 Stoessel, Edward 11 SHEEHAN 102-04.00 86-07.00
15 #1236 Mendez, Ceasar 10 JONATHAN LAW 95-02.00 86-06.00
16 #847 Munn, Braden 11 FORAN 87-03.00 81-04.00
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17 #1516 Sommer, Matt 9 NOTRE DAME-
WEST HA...

95-02.00 81-04.00

18 #1041 Kelly, Dalton 11 HAMDEN 95-06.00 80-08.00
19 #1148 Slattery, Finn 9 HILLHOUSE 89-00.00 78-01.00
20 #579 Glaser, Chris 10 DANIEL HAND 80-10.00 77-01.00
21 #328 Smiarowski, Gavin 10 BRANFORD 78-09.00 76-03.00
22 #1529 Bickelhaupt,

Connor
11 SHEEHAN 84-09.00 75-11.00

23 #691 Hutchinson, Josh 9 EAST HAVEN 79-03.00 75-07.00
24 #1332 George, Even 10 LYMAN HALL 86-08.00 75-04.00
25 #827 Faura, Leonardo 11 FORAN 82-00.00 74-11.00
26 #580 Grenier, Alejandro 11 DANIEL HAND 69-11.00 73-09.00
27 #1908 Guzman-Toro,

Ramon
11 XAVIER (CT) 64-04.00 72-01.00

28 #1609 Bialek, Samuel 9 SHELTON 88-04.00 71-08.00
29 #478 Muller, Max 11 CHESHIRE 72-01.00 71-04.00
30 #683 Consiglio, Antonio 11 EAST HAVEN 95-01.00 71-04.00
31 #1624 Drissi, Ryad 9 SHELTON 80-05.00 70-11.00
32 #1767 Kabila, Khalil 9 WEST HAVEN 66-10.00 66-10.00
33 #1860 Walton Jr., Montez 9 WILBUR CROSS 114-11.00 63-03.00
34 #1253 Stalvey, Evan 11 JONATHAN LAW 77-04.00 62-10.00
35 #333 Vitale, Benjamin 10 BRANFORD 64-02.00 62-05.00
36 #1663 Pitter, Brandon 11 SHELTON 69-00.00 62-00.00
37 #1835 Dinkins, Mitchell 9 WILBUR CROSS 72-01.00 58-11.00
38 #481 O'Connell, Ryan 10 CHESHIRE 59-09.00 57-11.00
39 #961 Tazuk, Mason 10 GUILFORD 66-06.00 57-03.00
40 #1829 Adu Martinez,

Osoquaye
9 WILBUR CROSS 55-03.00 52-11.00

41 #1952 Raj, Joshua 10 XAVIER (CT) 53-04.00 52-07.00
42 #1785 Troupe, Yamir 10 WEST HAVEN 70-10.00 51-05.00
43 #711 Webster, Aedan 9 EAST HAVEN 47-06.00 51-03.00
44 #116 Swendsen, Jacob 10 AMITY 66-05.00 51-00.00
45 #1838 Frerranti, Luca 9 WILBUR CROSS 45-00.00 48-07.00
-- #1853 Phillips, Tahji 11 WILBUR CROSS DNS
-- #923 Formica, Maddox 11 GUILFORD 41-07.00 DNS
-- #708 Torrealbes, Hermes 9 EAST HAVEN 51-09.00 DNS
-- #71 Limauro, Christian 9 AMITY 55-10.00 DNS
-- #946 Mull, Brenden 10 GUILFORD 65-01.00 DNS
-- #1016 Chen, Alex 10 HAMDEN 69-09.00 DNS
-- #681 Chabla, Mark 10 EAST HAVEN 72-03.00 DNS
-- #703 Rivera, Josh 9 EAST HAVEN 80-11.00 DNS
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-- #1849 Matos, Aniel 10 WILBUR CROSS 85-10.00 DNS
-- #1144 Onivogui, Zuba 10 HILLHOUSE 99-11.00 DNS
-- #1658 Page, Logan 11 SHELTON 103-00.00 DNS
-- #1635 Harris, Talan 10 SHELTON 112-03.50 DNS

Boys Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1766 Jean-Louis,
Bradley

10 WEST HAVEN 35-10.00 36-00.00

2 #1118 Augustine, Jalen 10 HILLHOUSE
31-09.00

33-
04.00

3 #493 Wild, Matthew 10 CHESHIRE 34-08.00 33-01.00
4 #1860 Walton Jr., Montez 9 WILBUR CROSS 34-05.00 32-06.00
5 #1332 George, Even 10 LYMAN HALL 31-06.00 31-09.00
6 #1253 Stalvey, Evan 11 JONATHAN LAW 32-11.00 31-06.00
7 #1522 Vaccianna, Jumar 10 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
30-09.00 31-05.00

8 #1561 Stoessel, Edward 11 SHEEHAN 29-03.00 31-02.00
9 #1516 Sommer, Matt 9 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
30-08.00 31-00.00

10 #1343 Soares, Morgan 11 LYMAN HALL 30-08.00 30-09.00
11 #1849 Matos, Aniel 10 WILBUR CROSS 30-02.00 30-07.00
12 #118 Tarifi, Logan 10 AMITY 28-11.00 30-02.00
13 #1560 Smith, Justin 11 SHEEHAN 33-00.00 30-01.50
14 #1546 Luce, Aidan 9 SHEEHAN 31-11.25 30-01.00
15 #71 Limauro, Christian 9 AMITY 27-08.00 30-00.00
16 #1971 Vogt, Grady 11 XAVIER (CT) 30-01.00 29-07.00
17 #1527 Aurioso, Austin 10 SHEEHAN 28-03.50 29-07.00
18 #1337 Moya, Jomar 9 LYMAN HALL 31-05.00 29-02.00
19 #683 Consiglio, Antonio 11 EAST HAVEN 32-06.00 29-02.00
20 #434 Chen, Benjamin 10 CHESHIRE 26-11.00 29-02.00
21 #679 Balseiro, Nicholas 10 EAST HAVEN 30-05.00 28-05.00
22 #1462 Baird, Robert 9 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
36-03.00

28-
04.00

23 #1323 D'Amico, Vincent 9 LYMAN HALL 32-02.00 28-01.50
24 #1609 Bialek, Samuel 9 SHELTON 28-08.00 27-10.50
25 #800 Schanne, Samuel 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 27-06.00 27-09.00
26 #304 Healy, Sean 11 BRANFORD 28-04.50 27-09.00
27 #711 Webster, Aedan 9 EAST HAVEN 28-06.00 27-08.50
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28 #465 Kilpatrick, Brendan 9 CHESHIRE 27-05.50 27-07.50
29 #1770 Ozmen, Bedirhan 10 WEST HAVEN 29-03.50 27-07.00
30 #1318 Chasse, Luke 9 LYMAN HALL 28-04.00 27-06.00
31 #1500 Kozloski, Lukasz 10 NOTRE DAME-

WEST HA...
27-11.50 27-04.50

32 #682 Clancy, Kevin 9 EAST HAVEN 30-00.00 27-03.00
33 #485 Paul, Regan 10 CHESHIRE 27-00.50 27-03.00
34 #753 Driscoll, Maja 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 27-00.00 26-10.00
35 #1016 Chen, Alex 10 HAMDEN 28-02.00 26-07.00
36 #1908 Guzman-Toro,

Ramon
11 XAVIER (CT) 27-06.00 26-06.50

37 #1326 Delgrego, Logan 11 LYMAN HALL 26-01.00 25-11.50
38 #751 Donovan, Brian 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 25-11.00 25-10.00
39 #942 Matthias, Brayden 9 GUILFORD 26-09.00 25-09.00
40 #331 Tran, Jacob 9 BRANFORD 26-07.50 25-06.00
41 #310 Lawrence, Gabriel 10 BRANFORD 29-06.00 25-05.00
42 #782 Messina, Ryan 9 FAIRFIELD PREP 25-10.00 25-01.00
43 #677 Archambault,

Trevor
10 EAST HAVEN 25-07.00 24-11.50

44 #745 Cato, Jaden 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 25-08.00 24-10.00
45 #1041 Kelly, Dalton 11 HAMDEN

26-09.50
24-
09.00

46 #952 Plancon, Logan 9 GUILFORD
23-11.00

24-
05.50

47 #946 Mull, Brenden 10 GUILFORD
25-04.00

24-
03.50

48 #699 Molster, Zander 10 EAST HAVEN 23-02.00 23-11.50
49 #707 Tapia, Eric 11 EAST HAVEN 25-03.50 23-09.50
50 #698 Mensah, William 9 EAST HAVEN 26-05.50 23-07.00
51 #391 Givens, Justin 11 CAREER MAGNET 27-06.75 23-05.00
52 #622 Williams, Carter 10 DANIEL HAND

28-01.00
23-
04.00

53 #774 Maechling, Lars 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 27-04.00 23-03.50
54 #478 Muller, Max 11 CHESHIRE 23-02.00 23-03.00
55 #1904 Gaboury, Alden 10 XAVIER (CT) 26-00.75 23-02.00
56 #482 Palladino, Ben 10 CHESHIRE 25-11.50 22-03.00
57 #799 Santa, Christopher 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 25-10.00 22-03.00
58 #1829 Adu Martinez,

Osoquaye
9 WILBUR CROSS 25-01.00 22-00.50

59 #1335 McComb, Ben 10 LYMAN HALL 23-04.00 21-07.00
60 #472 Martin, Gavin 10 CHESHIRE 21-03.50 21-04.00
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61 #7 Bayer, Noah 10 AMITY 21-02.00
62 #1952 Raj, Joshua 10 XAVIER (CT) 20-09.00
63 #697 Maya, Evan 10 EAST HAVEN 18-09.00 19-09.00
64 #704 Robert, Dilan 10 EAST HAVEN 19-09.00
65 #695 Lares, Daniel 10 EAST HAVEN 22-10.50 19-03.00
66 #1838 Frerranti, Luca 9 WILBUR CROSS 17-03.50 18-10.00
67 #12 Borelli-Debrito,

Avery
11 AMITY 18-05.00 17-11.50

68 #708 Torrealbes, Hermes 9 EAST HAVEN 21-10.00 17-06.00
69 #1530 Cerrato, Jack 9 SHEEHAN 20-01.00 16-05.50
70 #457 Hayden, Samuel 11 CHESHIRE 14-01.00 12-10.50
-- #461 Ibrahim,

Mohammad
10 CHESHIRE DNS

-- #1552 Morrill, Ryan 9 SHEEHAN 18-05.00 DNS
-- #923 Formica, Maddox 11 GUILFORD 18-06.00 DNS
-- #481 O'Connell, Ryan 10 CHESHIRE 20-04.00 DNS
-- #777 Matzelle, Thomas 10 FAIRFIELD PREP 22-00.00 DNS
-- #961 Tazuk, Mason 10 GUILFORD 22-01.00 DNS
-- #1945 Pasato, Jacob 11 XAVIER (CT) 22-01.00 DNS
-- #828 Federico, Anthony 9 FORAN 22-05.00 DNS
-- #851 Oliveras, Connor 11 FORAN 23-10.25 DNS
-- #703 Rivera, Josh 9 EAST HAVEN 25-00.00 DNS
-- #681 Chabla, Mark 10 EAST HAVEN 25-02.00 DNS
-- #17 Chang, Luke 11 AMITY 26-01.00 DNS
-- #817 Casey, Beckett 9 FORAN 26-02.00 DNS
-- #1141 Mooring, Elijah 9 HILLHOUSE 26-04.50 DNS
-- #1068 White, David 9 HAMDEN 31-09.00 DNS
-- #813 Ayala, Marco 11 FORAN 31-11.00 DNS
-- #690 Gutierrez, Rafael 10 EAST HAVEN 32-08.50 DNS

Boys Triple Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #452 Grove, Tristan 10 CHESHIRE
33-08.50

34-
09.50

2 #1400 Molyneaux,
Khristopher

9 NORTH HAVEN 34-04.25 33-10.00

3 #417 Albalushi, Hamzah 11 CHESHIRE 33-07.00 33-07.50
4 #453 Hamilton, Quince 11 CHESHIRE 32-00.50 32-01.00
5 #426 Blier, Kevin 11 CHESHIRE 30-07.50 31-02.75
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6 #477 Michaud, Connor 10 CHESHIRE 31-09.00 31-00.00
-- #8 Binford, Jackson 9 AMITY ND
-- #1534 DeMaio Stone,

Beckett
11 SHEEHAN 31-10.50 ND

-- #1372 Castellon, Evan 11 NORTH HAVEN 32-00.00 DNS


